R-3120

A RESOLUTION HONORING KAREN WASHINGTON FOR HER SERVICE ON THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD

WHEREAS,	Karen Washington diligently served a Village of Homewood from July 201 and,	
WHEREAS,	Karen Washington has faithfully serv Village Board of Trustees for eight year	
WHEREAS,	Whereas Karen Washington's exeleadership has helped guide the Various project completions, financomplishments; and,	illage through and to
WHEREAS,	Karen Washington has been a stap governance, professional civility, and decision making; and,	
WHEREAS,	Karen Washington's leadership has procalmness, temperance, and balance a traits that add value to the Village Boardiscernable and necessary leadership	re important leadership ard of Trustees and are
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Homewood, that		
KAREN WASHINGTON		
be honored and commended for her dedication and commitment in fulfilling the duties and responsibilities of Village Trustee.		
This Resolution passed this 23 rd day of August, 2022.		
ATTEST:		Village President

Village Clerk